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MINIATURA DE PELO DURO 

Nombre del Criador Afijo Teléfono Provincia 

Santos Martinez, David GUIÑOL'S 686 041 819 A Coruña 

Gómez Veiras, Pablo TRAGALDABAS 699 998 377 A Coruña 

González Iglesias, Fernando DE LOS CARRIZOS 649 150 910 A Coruña 

Moilanen Markku DUALIS 649 93 09 72 Alicante 

Ferrández Pingoa, Montse DRACMON 646 777 092 Alicante 

Garrigos Mateo, Noel ALMARXILS 622 361 097 Alicante 

Portillo Cataño, José Felipe LOS URCITANOS 644 47 64 62 Almería 

Huelga, Belén L´ANDECHA 609 89 14 10 Asturias 

Llamazares Vázquez, F.J LLUNA NA COBERTORIA 671 083 504 Asturias 

Brenninkmeijer, Merlijn DONDERSTEEN 670 20 25 52 Barcelona 

Lasheras Barnils, Meritxell MRS. SOL DEL MEDIODIA 661 71 28 29 Barcelona 

Castro Alcedo, Saray DE CHIPIBEACH 643 649 028 Cádiz 

Mallen Martínez, Raúl CASTILLOS FRIOS 25945 669 62 09 75 Guadalajara 

Manga Maraña, Simón DE SINMÁS DE ALOLÓS 687 90 91 52 Guipúzcoa 

García Martinez, Victor DE VALDECABRITOS 620 68 17 64 León 

Pérez Álvarez, Francisco José ARCO DA VELLA 982 24 24 85 Lugo 

Bailon Manzano, Beatriz DE SAFO SAFÓN 649 924 848 León 

González Lage, Pablo Antonio DE GOLAGE 606 990 454 Madrid 

Ruiz Dorado, Pedro EL BELLOTERO 650 900 649 Madrid 

Sturm López, Javier DE TECKELEROS 609 065 270 Madrid 

Luengo Barrio, Ana DE ARANA DE LA FUENTE 646 93 13 25 Madrid 

Alonso Sánchez, Carlos WORLD TECKELS 636 12 55 91 Madrid 

Ivanytska, Oleksandra BAILDENUR 25623 652 05 44 51 Madrid 

Beut Paccini, Enrique ROENJIBE 630 27 93 05 Madrid 

Bustamante Tuss, Claudia DEL CARONI 605 53 47 37 Málaga 

Pérez Torrano, Pablo Antonio DELVALLERICOTE 615 075 008 Murcia 

Sánchez Sánchez, Antonio DEL TERRESAN 627 849 702 Murcia 

Abellán Lacarcel, Raúl DE PERTI 609 27 04 01 Murcia 

González Menarguez, Gerardo FERMINCAN 636 97 29 53 Murcia 

Rodriguez Gutierrez, Carlos SIGRID DE BARESI 606 500 052 Navarra 

García Gordillo, José Carlos DE MONTEPITECKEL 674 903 878 Ourense 

Agudo García, Miguel DEL PAISAL 638 72 88 10 P. Mallorca 

Zarandieta Hernández, José Mª DEL SUEÑO CHARRO 696 47 77 85 Salamanca 

Rodríguez Cano, Mónica DE LOS CUBONES 649 433 932 Segovia 

Gutierrez Franco, Juan José GUPI 675 53 98 60 Sevilla 

Vilchez Donate, Mª Candelaria MEDANOS DEL SUR 627 65 98 05 Tenerife 

Sastre Toquero, José Manuel DE LA YOSA 659 681584 Valladolid 
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Llanes Prieto, Ángela EL SAUZAL 609 689 442 Valladolid 

Choya de la Cruz, Antonio CHOKRUZ 983 552 253 Valladolid 

Zárate del Hoyo, Pablo DE VIANZAR 619 55 58 33 Valladolid 

Rodríguez Zorrilla, Marian DE EURAVALL 690 02 91 70 Valladolid 

Alonso Rocher, Borja 
PIORNAL DE LA 
ABADESA 687 858 090 Valladolid 

José Manuel Martín  DE LOS HAYEDOS 626 977 596 Vizcaya 

Rodriguez Moran, Isabel DREAMS OF HEIRESS 677 435 855 Vizcaya 

Almudevar Vicente, Jorge LOS TORREONES 615 183 899 Zaragoza 

Araguas Solanilla, Jose VALLZARA 639 471 718 Zaragoza 
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MINIATURA DE PELO CORTO 

Nombre del Criador Afijo Teléfono Provincia 

Jul Barros, Cesar DACHSCLASS 639 284 272 A Coruña 

Morgan Mardarkova, Anna DE LLUMO 670 20 81 28 Alicante 

Moilanen Markku DUALIS 649 93 09 72 Alicante 

Pastor González, Ignacio DE PINELLA 609 21 20 12 Alicante 

Garrigos Mateo, Noel ALMARXILS 622 361 097 Alicante 

Alonso de Gregorio, Almudena ALMA COLORS 674 04 88 80 Alicante 

Cabreriza León, Juan CANBRIZA 684 15 44 99 Alicante 

Ferrández Pingoa, Montse DRACMON 646 777 092 Alicante 

Orellana Moral, Heriberto CANDINELIA 607 402 452 Asturias 

Suárez Sevillano, Montse DE CAN PRADA 656 96 26 70 Barcelona 

González Jurado, Felipe LOS OLIVOS DO QUINTO 633 439 980 Cáceres 

Morales Reyes, Rocio LOS OLIVOS DO QUINTO 695 848 917 Cáceres 

Jiménez Angulo, Miguel Angel 
DE LOS BOSQUES Y LOS 
SUEÑOS 600 44 46 75 Cádiz 

Jiménez Sánchez, Miguel Angel 
DE LOS BOSQUES Y LOS 
SUEÑOS 604 97 67 76 Cádiz 

Juan Vulcan Toledo DE VULCAN DEL SUR 622 71 33 12 Cádiz 

Guisado Villareal, ELENA M. LA ORQUIDEA DE LENA 607 85 38 86 Cádiz 

García Soto Miguel A. DE LAGOCAN 666 37 40 78  Cádiz 

Morales Sanchez, Mª José DE VIÑAS DE JEREZ 610 30 12 32 Cádiz 

Fernández Arroyo, Máximo THE KING OF LIGHT 645 765 148 Ciudad Real 

García Perales, Alberto OLEA BULL’S 675 57 46 93 Cordoba 

Manga Maraña, Simón DE SINMÁS DE ALOLÓS 687 90 91 52 Guipúzcoa 

Jimenez Cara, Antonio DE CHEARA 655 69 33 64 Granada 

Rodrigues Correa, Renato DEL CASTILLO DEL CID 67910 53 48 Guadalajara 

Crespo Bueno, Ignacio CRESPALIA 607 54 30 96 Jaén 

Del Pino Hoces, Fco. Javier DEL SUR Y OLÉ 637 35 02 83 Jaén 

Del Hierro Díaz, Marta DEL RINCONCILLO 652 37 96 32 Toledo 

Bailon Manzano, Beatriz DE SAFO SAFÓN 649 924 848 León 

González Lage, Pablo Antonio DE GOLAGE 606 990 454 Madrid 

Ruiz Dorado, Pedro EL BELLOTERO 650 900 649 Madrid 

Alonso Sánchez, Carlos WORLD TECKELS 636 12 55 91 Madrid 

Díaz Fernández, Raquel LA LUZ DE RAQUEL 618 98 38 91 Madrid 

Beut Paccini, Enrique ROENJIBE 630 27 93 05 Madrid 

Bautista, Pedro DELTUYALIMON 674 38 89 91 Málaga 

Pérez Torrano, Pablo Antonio DELVALLERICOTE 615 075 008 Murcia 

Abellán Lacarcel, Raúl DE PERTI 609 27 04 01 Murcia 

González Menarguez, Gerardo FERMINCAN 636 97 29 53 Murcia 

Gutierrez Franco, Juan José  GUPI 675 53 98 60  Sevilla 

Sosa Asian, Marisa Del Carmen BRISAS DEL ARRAYAN 617 24 50 55 Sevilla 
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Espinosa Vilches, Miguel Angel MEJORES-CAN 674 74 11 10 Sevilla 

Romero Escudero, Gemma THE HINKS DREAM 661 251 973 Sevilla 

Maqueda Torres, Carmen María DE PECORIS 610 972 419 Sevilla 

Sancho Rebollo, Carlos BAMBURY 636 98 21 15 Sevilla 

Cepria Sorolla, Juan Carlos DE TERRADEMESTRAL 618 47 41 47 Tarragona 

Solé Bonich, Vicenc MIRAVINYES 619 90 47 85 Tarragona 

Vilchez Donate, Mª Candelaria MEDANOS DEL SUR 627 65 98 05 Tenerife 

López Casiano, Joaquin BERTONATA 638 71 30 50 Valencia 

Roig Ramón, Vicente Javier 
DE LA LUNA DE 
VALENCIA 636 55 00 36 Valencia 

Rodríguez Zorrilla, Marian DE EURAVALL 690 02 9170 Valladolid 

Araguas Solanilla, Jose VALLZARA 639 471 718 Zaragoza 
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MINIATURA DE PELO LARGO 

Nombre del Criador Afijo Teléfono Provincia 

Morgan Mardarkova, Anna DE LLUMO 670 20 81 28 Alicante 

Ferrández Pingoa, Montse DRACMON 646 777 092 Alicante 

Guisado Villareal, ELENA M. LA ORQUIDEA DE LENA 607 85 38 86 Cádiz 

Gonzalez Jurado, Felipe LOS OLIVOS DE QUINTO 633 43 99 80 Cáceres 

Morales Reyes, Rocio LOS OLIVOS DE QUINTO 695 84 89 17 Cáceres 

García Martinez, Víctor DE VALDECABRITOS 620 68 17 64 León 

Bailon Manzano, Beatriz DE SAFO SAFÓN 649 924 848 León 

García Lacalle, Susana ASPE BLUE 633 42 27 89 Lérida 

González Lage, Pablo Antonio DE GOLAGE 606 990 454 Madrid 

Vazquez Prager, F. y Pérez Mª Teresa EVENDIM 635 40 68 94  Madrid 

Del Hierro Díaz, Marta DEL RINCONCILLO 652 37 96 32 Toledo 

Rodríguez Zorrilla, Marian DE EURAVALL 690 02 91 70 Valladolid 

Larrinaga Suarez, Marta BASSHUBERT 636 86 35 00 Vizcaya 
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KANINCHEN DE PELO DURO 

Nombre del Criador Afijo Teléfono Provincia 

González Iglesias, Fernando DE LOS CARRIZOS 649 150 910 A Coruña 

Santos Martínez, David GUIÑOL'S 686 041 819 A Coruña 

Ferrández Pineda, Montse DRACMON 646 777 092 Alicante 

Garrigos Mateo, Noel ALMARXILS 622 361 097 Alicante 

Llamazares Vázquez, F.J LLUNA NA COBERTORIA 671 083 504 Asturias 

Brenninkmeijer, Merlijn DONDERSTEEN 670 20 25 52 Barcelona 

Lasheras Barnils, Meritxell MRS. SOL DEL MEDIODIA 661 71 28 29 Barcelona 

Horta Cortés, Pedro DEL CESTERO HORTAS 630 04 14 89 Badajoz 

Manga Maraña, Simón DE SINMÁS DE ALOLÓS 687 90 91 52 Guipúzcoa 

Bailon Manzano, Beatriz DE SAFO SAFÓN 649 924 848 León 

Pérez Álvarez, Francisco José ARCO DA VELLA 982 24 24 85 Lugo 

González Lage, Pablo Antonio DE GOLAGE 606 990 454 Madrid 

Alonso Sánchez, Carlos WORLD TECKELS 636 12 55 91 Madrid 

Luengo Barrio, Ana DE ARANA DE LA FUENTE 646 93 13 25 Madrid 

Rodriguez Rodriguez, Antonio Javier DE RAJ CANIN 637 22 25 60 Madrid 

Bustamante Tuss, Claudia DEL CARONI 605 53 47 37 Málaga 

Sanchez Sanchez, Antonio DEL TERRESAN 627 849 702 Murcia 

Abellán Lacarcel, Raúl DE PERTI 609 27 04 01 Murcia 

González Menarguez, Gerardo FERMINCAN 636 97 29 53 Murcia 

Olaizola Guembe, Carola CHIMINDOA 659 513 910 Navarra 

García Gordillo, José Carlos DE MONTEPITECKEL 674 903 878 Ourense 

Agudo García, Miguel DEL PAISAL 638 72 88 10 P. Mallorca 

Zarandieta Hernández, José Mª DEL SUEÑO CHARRO 696 47 77 85 Salamanca 

Rodríguez Cano, Mónica DE LOS CUBONES 649 43 39 32 Segovia 

Gutierrez Franco, Juan José GUPI 675 53 98 60 Sevilla 

Mora Cabiedes, Lucas ALGABAB 619 265 519 Sevilla 

Solé Bonich, Vicenc MIRAVINYES 619 90 47 85 Tarragona 

Vilchez Donate, Mª Candelaria MEDANOS DEL SUR 627 65 98 05 Tenerife 

Choya de la Cruz, Antonio CHOKRUZ 983 552 253 Valladolid 

Araguas Solanilla, Jose VALLZARA 639 471 718 Zaragoza 
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KANINCHEN DE PELO CORTO 

Nombre del Criador Afijo Teléfono Provincia 

Moilanen Markku DUALIS 649 93 09 72 Alicante 

Pastor González, Ignacio DE PINELLA 609 21 20 12 Alicante 

Garrigos Mateo, Noel ALMARXILS 622 361 097 Alicante 

Alonso de Gregorio, Almudena ALMA COLORS 674 048 880 Alicante 

Cabreriza León, Juan CANBRIZA 684 15 44 99 Alicante 

Ferrández Pingoa, Montse DRACMON 646 777 092 Alicante 

Orellana Moral, Heriberto CANDINELIA 607 402 452 Asturias 

Horta Cortés, Pedro DEL CESTERO HORTAS 630 04 14 89 Badajoz 

Gonzalez Jurado, Felipe LOS OLIVOS DE QUINTO 633 43 99 80 Cáceres 

Morales Reyes, Rocio LOS OLIVOS DE QUINTO 695 84 89 17 Cáceres 

Sanchez Muñoz, Manuel SHEJORMAN 649 679 303 Cádiz 

Juan Vulcan Toledo DE VULCAN DEL SUR 622 71 33 12 Cádiz 

Guisado Villareal, ELENA M. LA ORQUIDEA DE LENA 607 85 38 86 Cádiz 

García Soto Miguel A. DE LAGOCAN 666 37 40 78  Cádiz 

Castro Alcedo, Saray DE CHIPIBEACH 643 649 028 Cádiz 

Morales Sanchez, Mª José DE VIÑAS DE JEREZ 610 30 12 32 Cádiz 

Fernández Arroyo, Máximo THE KING OF LIGHT 645 765 148 Ciudad Real 

Crespo Bueno, Ignacio CRESPALIA 607 54 30 96 Jaén 

Del Pino Hoces, Fco. Javier DEL SUR Y OLÉ 637 35 02 83 Jaén 

Manga Maraña, Simón DE SINMÁS DE ALOLÓS 687 90 91 52 Guipúzcoa 

Jimenez Cara, Antonio DE CHEARA 655 69 33 64 Granada 

Rodrigues Correa, Renato DEL CASTILLO DEL CID 679 10 53 48 Guadalajara 

Bailon Manzano, Beatriz DE SAFO SAFÓN 649 924 848 León 

González Lage, Pablo Antonio DE GOLAGE 606 990 454 Madrid 

Alonso Sánchez, Carlos WORLD TECKELS 636 12 55 91 Madrid 

Díaz Fernández, Raquel LA LUZ DE RAQUEL 618 98 38 91 Madrid 

Corredor Torrealba, Vanessa Manoa DE MANOA ILLUSION 605 32 99 53 Madrid 

Bautista, Pedro DELTUYALIMON 674 38 89 91 Málaga 

Borges Trujillo, Miguel Bosé DE ABORGIA 630 88 26 11 
Santa Cruz 
de Tenerife 

Abellán Lacarcel, Raúl   DE PERTI 609 27 04 01 Murcia 

González Menarguez, Gerardo FERMINCAN 636 97 29 53 Murcia 

Gutierrez Franco, Juan José GUPI 675 53 98 60 Sevilla 

Mora Cabiedes, Lucas ALGABAB 619 265 519 Sevilla 

Sosa Asian, Marisa Del Carmen BRISAS DEL ARRAYAN 617 24 50 55 Sevilla 

Maqueda Torres, Carmen María DE PECORIS 610 972 419 Sevilla 

Sancho Rebollo, Carlos BAMBURY 636 98 21 15 Sevilla 

Vilchez Donate, Mª Candelaria MEDANOS DEL SUR 627 65 98 05 Tenerife 

Cepria Sorolla, Juan Carlos DE TERRADEMESTRAL 618 47 41 47 Tarragona 

López Casiano, Joaquin BERTONATA 638 71 30 50 Valencia 
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Roig Ramón, Vicente Javier 
DE LA LUNA DE 
VALENCIA 636 55 00 36 Valencia 

Araguás Solanilla, Jose VALLZARA 639 471 718 Zaragoza 

Oliver Gutierrez, Iñigo TECKEL FAMILY 669678953 Vizcaya 
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KANINCHEN DE PELO LARGO 

Nombre del Criador Afijo Teléfono Provincia 

Morgan Mardarkova, Anna DE LLUMO 670 20 81 28 Alicante 

Ferrández Pingoa, Montse DRACMON 646 777 092 Alicante 

Gonzalez Jurado, Felipe LOS OLIVOS DE QUINTO 633 43 99 80 Cáceres 

Morales Reyes, Rocio LOS OLIVOS DE QUINTO 695 84 89 17 Cáceres 

Manga Maraña, Simón DE SINMÁS DE ALOLÓS 687 90 91 52 Guipúzcoa 

García Martínez, Víctor DE VALDECABRITOS 620 68 17 64 León 

Bailon Manzano, Beatriz DE SAFO SAFÓN 649 924 848 León 

García Lacalle, Susana ASPE BLUE 633 42 27 89 Lérida 

González Lage, Pablo Antonio DE GOLAGE 606 990 454 Madrid 

Vazquez Prager, F. y Pérez Mª Teresa EVENDIM 635 40 68 94 Madrid 

Corredor Torrealba, Vanessa Manoa DE MANOA ILLUSION 605 32 99 53 Madrid 

Alonso Otero, Paula EVERDACHS 626 46 69 49 Salamanca 

Larrinaga Suarez, Marta BASSHUBERT 636 86 35 00 Vizcaya 

Oliver Gutierrez, Iñigo TECKEL FAMILY 669 67 89 53 Vizcaya 
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ESTANDAR DE PELO DURO 

Nombre del Criador Afijo Teléfono Provincia 

González Iglesias, Fernando DE LOS CARRIZOS 649 15 09 10 A Coruña 

Díaz Carmona, Juana DE LA NIT DE L'ALBA 645 972 812 Alicante 

Portillo Cataño, José Felipe LOS URCITANOS 644 47 64 62 Almería 

López-Cancio García, Oscar LOS ACEBALES 985 64 18 15 Asturias 

Rubio Fernández, Rubén DE VALDEMARIA 689 27 63 01 Asturias 

Galán Márquez, Pablo SANTAGALMA 686 41 31 82 Avila 

Horta Cortés, Pedro DEL CESTERO HORTAS 924 31 60 51 Badajoz 

Jimenez Jimenez, Francisco Manuel DE CERRO GUIJO 620 18 58 92 Badajoz 

Suárez Sevillano, Montse DE CAN PRADA 656 96 26 70 Barcelona 

Prats Sanz, Ana SARGANDILLA 679 44 34 22 Barcelona 

Gutierrez Martinez, Carlos Masailand Pointer & Teckel 660 48 88 85 Burgos 

Ruiz Baranda, Jesus Mª DE CASTILLA LA VIEJA 678 96 76 00 Burgos 

Martinez Fadrique, Juan Antonio LA ALBARIZA 607 681 966 Cádiz 

Trujillo Pérez, Nuria BIBARHUND 626 09 18 23 Cantabria 

Barbera Barbera, Jose DEL CASTELL D’ATZENETA 630 74 25 34 Castellón 

Navarro Marín, Rafael DE PEÑAMELARIA 627 92 12 97 Córdoba 

Cotillas Sáez, Silvia SILTOR ETNARIS 608 75 52 11 Guadalajara 

Mallen Martínez, Raúl CASTILLOS FRIOS 25945 669 62 09 75 Guadalajara 

Otxandorena Izaguirre, Josu DE URDABURU 943 69 36 40 Guipúzcoa 

Manga Maraña, Simón DE SINMÁS DE ALOLÓS 687 90 91 52 Guipúzcoa 

Ruíz Navarro, Antonio DE SIERRA ONUBA 689 98 12 43 Huelva 

Buisan Lopez, Alejandro SIERRA GITANA 679 72 37 42 Huelva 

Rio Soria, Salas DEL SEÑORIO DE PUCHIL 628 51 63 68 Huesca 

Arenas Martínez, Juan Antonio GONMAR 627 01 45 31 Jaén 

Zárate Rodriguez, Emilio Juan DE LINACAN 670 91 39 74 Jaén 

Clemente Lorente, Gerardo DEL MEPLAN 669 93 57 69 La Rioja 

De la Fuente Lucas, Juan Carlos ENZZOCAN 650 38 04 62 Madrid 

Santos Bruzos, Rubén DE VAKESAN 667 469 085 Madrid 

Luengo Barrio, Ana DE ARDANA DE LA FUENTE 646 93 13 25 Madrid 

Blanco Vallejo, Federico ALBERDINA 670 676 545 Málaga 

García Martínez, Francisco MANDARACHE 609 982 283 Murcia 

Pérez Torrano, Pablo Antonio DELVALLERICOTE 615 075 008 Murcia 

Sanchez Sanchez, Antonio DEL TERRESAN 627 849 702 Murcia 

García Gordillo, José Carlos DE MONTEPITECKEL 674 903 878 Ourense 

Santos Reguero, Francisco DE VENTSAN 686 615 290 Palencia 

Agudo García, Miguel DEL PAISAL 606 15 67 42 P. Mallorca 

Rodriguez Cano, Mónica DE LOS CUBONES 649 43 39 32 Segovia 

Magro Gutiérrez, Oscar CAMAEL 655 750 794 Segovia 

López Bernabé, Manuel DE VALLE ALANDALUS 607 80 75 59 Sevilla 



TECKEL CLUB DE ESPAÑA 
C/ Honduras, 2-4- 47014 - Valladolid 
C.I.F.: G79548319 Nº R.N.A.: 18406 

www.teckelclub.es 

 
www.teckelclub.es 

Prieto Jiménez, Ángel DE PRIGARCAN 600 91 26 35 Toledo 

Lurueña Diaz, Pedro LOS JARONALES 657 783 282 Toledo 

Roselló Marco , Miguel CAU RABOSES 963 57 21 96 Valencia 

Sastre Toquero, José Manuel DE LA YOSA 659 681 584 Valladolid 

Llanes Prieto, Ángela EL SAUZAL 609 68 94 42 Valladolid 

Zárate del Hoyo, Pablo DE VIANZAR 983 22 28 44 Valladolid 

Wamba López, Miguel Angel DE BAMBILLA 620 62 94 93 Valladolid 

Alonso Rocher, Borja PIORNAL DE LA ABADESA 687 85 80 90 Valladolid 

Marin Redondo, Jose Luis DE MAYORGA 630 74 96 50 Valladolid 

Urbieta Cardaño, Olaia BASÓ TXIKERRA 689 21 87 82 Vizcaya 

Martín, José Manuel DE LOS HAYEDOS 626 977 596 Vizcaya 

Del Val Aznarez, F. Javier EL BOSQUE DEL ARGAYU  630 358 302 Zaragoza 

Martín Alejandre, Marta DE VALDEROMERO 630 105 344 Zaragoza 
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ESTANADR DE PELO CORTO 

Nombre del Criador Afijo Teléfono Provincia 

Pumar Porsch, Elisa DE HOTDOGDELUXE 662 026 395 A Coruña 

Díaz Carmona, Juana DE LA NIT DE L'ALBA 645 972 812 Alicante 

Moilanen Markku DUALIS 649 93 09 72 Alicante 

Alonso de Gregorio, Almudena ALMA COLORS 674 04 88 80 Alicante 

Cabreriza León, Juan CANBRIZA 684 15 44 99 Alicante 

Pérez del Río, Dan DEL MACHENE-MALLENE 653 77 55 41 Asturias 

Ayala Ramon, Mª Inmaculada DE GRAYALA 637542634 Cádiz 

Grajales, Luis - Ayala, Inma DE GRAYALA 637 542 724 Cádiz 

Jiménez Angulo, Miguel Angel 
DE LOS BOSQUES Y LOS 
SUEÑOS 600 44 46 75 Cádiz 

Jiménez Sánchez, Miguel Angel 
DE LOS BOSQUES Y LOS 
SUEÑOS 604 97 67 76 Cádiz 

Rodriguez Gil, Mª Araceli DE LA CUESTA ROMERO 677 824 236 Córdoba 

Del Pino Hoces, Fco. Javier DEL SUR Y OLÉ 637 35 02 83 Jaén 

Vaillo Herranz, Joaquin DES SWEET-CRÈOLES 608 807 224 Madrid 

Bustamante Tuss, Claudia DEL CARONI 605 53 47 37 Málaga 

Pérez Torrano, Pablo Antonio DELVALLERICOTE 615 075 008 Murcia 

González Menarguez, Gerardo FERMINCAN 636 97 29 53 Murcia 

Romero Escudero, Gemma THE HINKS DREAM 661 25 19 73 Sevilla 

Moreno Blazquez, Francisco POTESBLANQUES 654 77 49 23 Valencia 
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ESTANADR DE PELO LARGO 

Nombre del Criador Afijo Teléfono Provincia 

Morgan Mardarkova, Anna DE LLUMO 670 20 81 28 Alicante 

Rodriguez Gil, Mª Araceli DE LA CUESTA ROMERO 677 824 236 Córdoba 

Rio Soria, Salas DEL SEÑORÍO DE PUCHIL 628 51 63 68 Huesca 

Del Hierro Díaz, Marta DEL RINCOCILLO 652 37 96 32 Toledo 

Martirosian, Elena DE HELMANTICA PLATERESCA 655 636 255 Salamanca 

Rodríguez Cano, Mónica DE LOS CUBONES 649 433 932 Segovia 

Sastre Toquero, José Manuel DE LA YOSA 983 59 00 30 Valladolid 

Rodríguez Zorrilla, Marian DE EURAVALL 690 02 91 70 Valladolid 
 
 


